Number of
auto switches
CDVM3
CVM3 L T 1 L Z
L
32
32
100

For other rated voltages,
please consult with SMC.
How to Order
Mounting style
B
L
F
G
C
D
T
U
Basic style
Axial foot style
Rod side flange style
Head side flange style
Single clevis style
Double clevis style
Head side trunnion style
Rod side trunnion style
Bore size
20
25
32
40
20 mm
25 mm
32 mm
40 mm
Action
S
T
Single acting, Spring return
Single acting, Spring extend
Solenoid valve voltage
1
2
5
3
4
6
100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
24 VDC
110 VAC (50/60 Hz)
220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
12 VDC
Standard Option
Nil

32 mm
40 mm
How to Order
Action
S
T
Single acting, Spring return
Single acting, Spring extend
Solenoid valve voltage
1
2
5
3
4
6
100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
24 VDC
110 VAC (50/60 Hz)
220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
12 VDC
Standard Option
Light/Surge voltage suppressor
Nil
S
Z
None
With surge voltage suppressor
With light/surge voltage suppressor (Except Type G)
With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
Non-rotating rod type
Nil
TN
TF
Rc
NPT
G
Port thread type
Built-in Magnet Cylinder Model
If a built-in magnet cylinder without
an auto switch is required, there is no
need to enter the symbol for the auto
switch.
(Example) CDVM3K40-100S-5G
Piping
Nil
F
Screw-in type
Built-in One-touch fitting
Cylinder stroke (mm)
(Refer to “Standard Stroke” on page 1756.)
Electrical entry
G
L
M
D
Grommet
L plug connector
M plug connector
DIN terminal
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch
∗ For the applicable auto switch
model, refer to the table below.
Number of
auto switches
Nil
S
n
2 pcs.
1 pc.
“n” pcs.